
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000161-2025 

Contract

The Supply and Delivery of Frozen Halal Poultry
Products

Lancashire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000161

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a37f  

Published 6 January 2025, 10:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

Fishergate

Preston

PR18XJ

Contact

LCC Corporate

Email

contractscorporate@lancashire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1772539403

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000161-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000161-2025
mailto:contractscorporate@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.lancashire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.lancashire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply and Delivery of Frozen Halal Poultry Products

Reference number

CR/CORP/LCC/24/204

II.1.2) Main CPV code

15112000 - Poultry

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority is inviting tenders on the terms set out in this ITT to secure a single supplier
contract for the supply and direct delivery of frozen Halal (un-stunned) poultry products into
currently 24 units across Lancashire (primary and high schools combined.)

The duration of the Contract will be for an initial period of 2 years, with the council having the
option to extend for any given period up to maximum of a further 2 years (4 years maximum
in total).

Tenderers should note the value of the contact is indicative only based on recent historical
spend and may fluctuate, therefore the annual/total value stated is not guaranteed.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £344,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority is inviting tenders on the terms set out in this ITT to secure a single supplier
contract for the supply and direct delivery of frozen Halal (un-stunned) poultry products into
currently 24 units across Lancashire (primary and high schools combined.)

The duration of the contract will be for an initial period of 2 years, with the council having the
option to extend for any given period up to maximum of a further 2 years (4 years maximum
in total).

The contract is estimated to be between £78,000 to £86,000 per annum for Lancashire
County Council Spend (£312,000 to £344,000 over 4 years).

Tenderers should note, the value of this contract may fluctuate and the annual/total value is
not guaranteed.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quaity / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Product Testing / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The initial contract term is 2 years, the Council may in its absolute discretion, exercise the
option to extend the term by any number of defined periods, so long as the maximum
duration of the framework agreement does not exceed 4 years.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-030944

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CR/CORP/LCC/24/204

Title

The Supply and Delivery of Frozen Halal Poultry Products

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/030944-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J.W.Young (Butchers) Limited

Sheffield

S9 3WG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Companies House

01348637

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £344,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Lancashire County Council

County Hall

Preston

PR1 8XJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-21T11:03:10+0100
	TCPDF




